RESOLUTION NO. 2015-15

WHEREAS, the Governing Body in and for the County of Lincoln, State of New
Mexico, meeting in a regular session on the 17" day of November 2015, has set the meeting
dates for the Lincoln County Board of Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, the Lincoln County Board of Commissioners shall meet at 8:30 A.M. in the

Commission Chambers at the Lincoln County Courthouse, in Carrizozo, New Mexico, unless .
otherwise specified.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Lincoln County Board of
Commissioners hereby adopts the following regular meeting dates unless otherwise specified:

Tuesday, January 26, 2016 Tuesday, August 16, 2016
Tuesday, February 16, 2016 Wednesday, September 7, 2016
Tuesday, March 15 » 2016 (Special Meeting Impose Property Tax Rates)
Tuesday, April 19, 2016 Tuesday, September 20, 2016
Tuesday, May 17, 2016 Tuesday, October 18, 2016
Friday, June 10, 2016 Thursday, November 10, 2016
{Canvass Primary Election Votes) {Canvass General Election Votes)
Tuesday, June 21, 2016 Tuesday, November 15, 2016
Tuesday, July 19, 2016 Tuesday, December 20, 2016

RESOLVED IN BOARD ACTION this 17" day of November 2015.
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